

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.3 of 2012 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17027/2012

NATIONAL BOARD OF EXAMINATIONS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHETAN RAMESH JATHAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for directions and with office report)  
WITH

I.A. No.2 in SLP(C) NO. 17028 of 2012

(Appln(s) for directions and with office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17032 of 2012

(Appln(s) for directions and with office report)

I.A. No.2 in SLP(C) NO. 17034 of 2012

(Appln(s) for directions and with office report)

Date: 21/05/2012 These Applications/Petitions were called on for  
hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.L. Verma, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Gosain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/ Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.  
Applicant(s) Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.  
Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List aforesaid applications on 22.5.2012.

[A.D. SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER

[S.S.R. KRISHNA]  
COURT MASTER