

\*

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5501/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 28/11/2011 in WP No.1245/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

NATIONAL BOARD OF EXAMINATIONS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMI RAJESH SHAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12907 of 2012

(With office report) (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 16008 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report) (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 17027 of 2012

(With office report) (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 17028 of 2012

(With office report) (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 17030 of 2012

(With office report) (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 17031 of 2012

(With office report) (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 17032 of 2012

(With office report) (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 17034 of 2012

(With office report) (For final disposal)

Date: 11/12/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.L. Verma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Gosain, Adv.

Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.

SLP(C) 17027/12 Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Thorat, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.

SLP(C) No. 5501/2012

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

R.2

Mr. Subrat Birla, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Birla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard Mr. M.L. Verma, learned senior counsel, in part.

List on Thursday (13.12.2012) as part-heard.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER